

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details

File #: 1194-22 Version: 1 Name: Walk on - Police MOA

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 11/14/2022 In control: Urban County Council

On agenda: 12/1/2022 Final action: 12/1/2022

Enactment date: 12/1/2022 Enactment #: R-639-2022

Title: A Resolution accepting two separate Memorandums of Agreement between the Lexington-Fayette

Urban County Government and Bluegrass Fraternal Order of Police, Lodge No. 4, on behalf of both Officers and Sergeants, and Lieutenants, in the Div. of Police, to increase base pay and address

retention issues. [Council Office, Maynard]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Motion to walk on MOA's (Police) (00768956xAFB4D), 2. 00769224.pdf, 3. R-639-2022, 4. Contract

#296-2022

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/1/2022	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
11/17/2022	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
11/17/2022	1	Urban County Council	Suspended Rules for Second Reading	Pass
11/15/2022	1	Urban County Council Work Session	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass